

DANIEL HUFFMAN AMONG FINANCIAL ADVISORS ATTENDING BARRON'S WINNER'S CIRCLE TOP ADVISORS SUMMIT

Exclusive Conference Hosts Elite Gathering of Nation's Pre-eminent Financial Advisors and Industry
Decision Makers

BOCA RATON (October 1, 2010)—Daniel M. Huffman, CFP®, Managing Director — Investment Officer of Huffman Mayer Wealth Management Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC attended the sixth-annual *Barron's Winner's Circle Top Advisors Summit*, hosted by *Barron's* magazine to promote best practices in the industry and the value of advice to the investing public. The invitation-only conference was held at Boca Raton Resort and Club, September 29-October 1 in Boca Raton, FL.

Sixty-five of the Top 100 Financial Advisors in the U.S., as ranked and published in Barron's April 19, 2010 issue, were in attendance. This annual rating is based on the previous year's assets under management, revenue generated for the advisors' firms, and the quality of the advisors' practices. Investment performance isn't an explicit factor because clients have varied goals and risk tolerances. Self-completed questionnaire was used for rating. This rating is not related to the quality of the investment advice and based solely on the disclosed criteria. The top 100 are comprised of advisors from major security firms and independent operations.

"It was an honor to be a part of this event and to meet other professionals who share the same integrity and passion for this industry," said Huffman. "Discussing best practices one on one with the top financial advisors across the country was a unique experience. It will be beneficial to bring these insights back to the firm and to our clients."

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

First Vice President - Investments James Mayer added, "We are very proud of the fact that Dan was once again invited to this prestigious event. I feel fortunate to have a partner who is so highly respected in this industry."

This exclusive conference is designed to promote best practices and generate new ideas across the industry. Attendees conducted workshops led by the Top 100 Financial Advisors that explored current issues from business development ideas, managing high-net-worth accounts and families to portfolio management and retirement planning.

"Because the Summit brings together key leaders and top decision makers from around the country, it is recognized by the financial advisor community as the industry's leading event," said Ed Finn, editor and president of Barron's. "The ideas and discussions generated here equip attendees to provide the best investment and financial advice to their clients, which is vital given the challenging economic and market conditions of today."

Huffman was one of approximately 400 financial advisors who was selected by their firm to attend and participate in the conference. Participating firms included:

Ameriprise Financial Services Inc., Bank of America-Merrill Lynch, Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC, Deutsche Bank Alex. Brown, LPL Financial, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney, Raymond James Financial, RBC Wealth Management, Robert W. Baird & Co., UBS Financial Services Inc. and Wells Fargo Advisors.

For more information about Barron's Winner's Circle conferences, please go to www.barrons.com/conferences

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.1 trillion in client assets as of June 30, 2010, Wells Fargo's brokerage businesses comprise more than 15,100 full-service financial advisors and 5,000 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves clients through offices in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and in Latin America. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by two separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company: Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (members SIPC). Statistics include other broker-dealers of Wells Fargo & Company. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE:WFC) is a nationwide, diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.2 trillion in assets. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, insurance, investments, mortgage, and consumer and commercial finance through more than 10,000 banking stores, 12,000 ATMs, the Internet (wellfargo.com and Wachovia.com), and other distribution channels across North America and internationally. With more than 278,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in America. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked #19 on

Fortune's 2009 rankings of America's largest corporations. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy all our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially.

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC.

About Barron's

Barron's (www.barrons.com) is America's premier financial magazine, renowned for its market-moving stories. Published by Dow Jones & Company since 1921, it reaches an influential audience of senior corporate decision makers, institutional investors, individual investors and financial professionals. With new content available every week in print and every business day online, Barron's provides readers with a comprehensive review of the market's recent activity, coupled with in-depth, sophisticated reports on what's likely to happen in the market in the days and weeks to come. As a result, Barron's is the financial information source these powerful people rely on for market information, ideas and insights they can use to increase their professional success and enhance their personal, financial well-being.

The "Barron's Top 100 Financial Advisors" rating is based on the previous year's assets under management, revenue generated for the advisors' firms, and the quality of the advisors' practices. Investment performance isn't an explicit factor because clients have varied goals and risk tolerances. Self-completed questionnaire was used for rating. This rating is not related to the quality of the investment advice and based solely on the disclosed criteria.

Attendees of the Barron's Winner's Circle Conference were comprised of the 100 advisors listed in Barron's Winner's Circle "Top 100 Financial Advisors", (April 19, 2010) as well as 400 financial advisors designated as the top 1% producers of their firms.

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company.

CAR# 0123-00732